
 
DCSA Horseland Adelaide November Show 

Horseland Adelaide November 

Show 

            Dressage Club of South Australia 

                        Sunday 21 November @ Cromwell Park, Hahndorf 

 

OUTDOOR ARENA (Arena 3) 

JUDGE (Closed Unrestricted Classes): Chris Kelly 

Preliminary 1B     

Test Time Rider Horse Category No. 

9:07 Elise Spark BALLANDOWN LOBO CUR 26 

9:15 Emily Shaw MISSING IN ACTION CUR   3 

9:23 Ruby Allen LUNA SPIRIT Off The Track 4 

5 mins 

Novice 2B   
 

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

9:36 Jennifer Davenport KOLBEACH MISS DAISY CUR - Pony 2239 

9:44 Catherine Grant MITCHIE CUR 5 

9:52 Brooke Seward DEBANLAY MARSEILLE CUR 2 

10:00 Elise Spark BALLANDOWN LOBO CUR 26 

15 mins – judges change 
   

JUDGES: Graeme Rodda and Carly Boon 
 

Preliminary 1A    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

10:23 Ruby Allen REIGATE EXES AND OS Youth 2415 

10:31 Samantha Marold BLOOMFIELD MARLEENA Open 2207 

10:39 Matilda Whitehouse KINGSTOWN ERICKSON Youth 2369 

10:47 Sarah Tickner NILTON DEL PIERRO Pony 2185 

10:55 Sarah Butler REGENT D ANDRE Open 2286 

11:03 Annabelle Knowles DALBRAE HENRY Pony 2411 

11:11 Bethany Cook ACACIA RIDGE ROMANCE Open 2377 

11:19 Fiona Smith DORNFELD DREAMCATCHER Open  

Break 15 mins 

 

     

ADELAIDE 
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Oakwood Equestrian Academy Preliminary 1B 

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

11:42 Matilda Whitehouse KINGSTOWN ERICKSON Youth 2369 

11:50 Samantha Marold BLOOMFIELD MARLEENA Open 2207 

11:58 Sarah Tickner NILTON DEL PIERRO Pony 2185 

12:06 Annabelle Knowles DALBRAE HENRY Pony 2411 

12:14 Sarah Butler REGENT D ANDRE Open 2286 

12:22 Bethany Cook ACACIA RIDGE ROMANCE Open 2377 

12:30 Ruby Allen REIGATE EXES AND OS Youth 2415 

12:38 Fiona Smith DORNFELD DREAMCATCHER Open  

12:46 Carmen Koster EDWARD X Youth 7227 

12:54 Caitlin Howship DIVINE WINDS FORTITUDE Open 1706 

Lunch 30 mins 

Airtime Images Novice 2B    
Time Rider Horse Category No. 

13:32 Jen Benson F1 NEVER ENOUGH Open 2255 

13:40 Melissa Gorton HV BOCCELLI Open 1981 

13:48 Lucy Williams COVER GIRL BHI Open 2315 

13:56 Kaitlin Buckton ROYAL VALUTA Open 1751 

14:04 Helen Coleiro NAMARYE PARK SHONTAVA Open 1418 

14:12 Jenna Kovacic COME FLY WITH ME Open 2159 

14:20 Carmen Koster EDWARD X Youth 7227 

14:28 Caitlin Howship DIVINE WINDS FORTITUDE Open 1706 

14:36 Ashleigh Westcott DANSON DONNERKISS Open 1959 

Break - 10 mins  

The Horse Depot Elementary 3A    

 

 

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

14:54 Bethany Cook FIRE N ICE R Open 2365 

15:02 Cherysse Fancsali TOORADIN PARK HALO Open 2396 

15:10 Nikki Nardelli EVERTON RECONNAISSANCE Open 1865 

15:18 Sophie Gardiner ARAWN Youth 2351 

15:26 Joann Lloyd SLM MASTERMIND Open 2177 

15:34 Julie Barnes STATFORD DEE DEE Open 1558 

15:42 Ashleigh Westcott DANSON DONNERKISS Open 1959 

Break - 10 mins 

Elementary 3B    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

16:00 Bethany Cook FIRE N ICE R Open 2365 

16:08 Cherysse Fancsali TOORADIN PARK HALO Open 2396 

16:16 Nikki Nardelli EVERTON RECONNAISSANCE Open 1865 

16:24 Joann Lloyd SLM MASTERMIND Open 2177 

16:32 Sophie Gardiner ARAWN Youth 2351 

16:40 Julie Barnes STATFORD DEE DEE Open 1558 
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INDOOR ARENA (Arena 1) 

JUDGE (Closed Unrestricted Classes): Chris Kelly 

Preliminary 1A 

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

8:15 Makayla Doecke MISS MOJO CUR 7 

8:23 Emily Shaw MISSING IN ACTION CUR   3 

8:31 Ruby Allen LUNA SPIRIT Off The Track 4 

5 mins  

Novice 2A    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

8:44 Brooke Seward DEBANLAY MARSEILLE CUR 2 

8:52 Catherine Grant MITCHIE CUR 5 

10 mins – judge/s change 

   

JUDGES: Liz Duncan and Jody Cavuoto 

Medium 4A    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

9:10 Fiona Smith LEVADE THIS Open 643 

9:18 Verity Hayman HEATHMONT ROULETTE Open 1572 

9:26 Phoebe Foulkes ELLANBRAE JENIRO Open 2067 

5 mins  

Advanced 5A    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

9:39 Natasha Cockburn COLDSTREAM ULYSSES Open 1815 

9:47 Lisa Ashby NEW WORLD DIVINE Open  1970 

9:55 Belinda Lindh ROMANCE DANCE Open 2089 

10:03 Megan Evans DANSON DEITY Open 1678 

Break - 10 mins  

Horseland Adelaide Medium 4B    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

10:21 Fiona Smith LEVADE THIS Open 643 

10:29 Phoebe Foulkes ELLANBRAE JENIRO Open 2067 

10:37 Verity Hayman HEATHMONT ROULETTE Open 1572 

5 mins  

XO Wine Co Advanced 5B    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

10:50 Lisa Ashby NEW WORLD DIVINE Open  1970 

10:58 Natasha Cockburn COLDSTREAM ULYSSES Open 1815 
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11:06 Veronica Hannam  VERONDINA ARTOMOUS Open  2162 

11:14 Megan Evans DANSON DEITY Open 1678 

11:22 Belinda Lindh ROMANCE DANCE Open 2089 

11:30 Ruby Allen SYNERGY Youth 2083 

Break - 15 mins 

Novice 2A    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

11:53 Melissa Gorton HV BOCCELLI Open 1981 

12:01 Jen Benson F1 NEVER ENOUGH Open 2255 

12:09 Kaitlin Buckton ROYAL VALUTA Open 1751 

12:17 Lucy Williams COVER GIRL BHI Open 2315 

12:25 Jenna Kovacic COME FLY WITH ME Open 2159 

12:33 Helen Coleiro NAMARYE PARK SHONTAVA Open 1418 

6 mins judge/s change  
   

JUDGE: (Closed Unrestricted Classes): Lisa Ashby 

Prep D    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

12:47 Lesley Buckingham WYNARA BRONZE MEDALLION CUR 6 

5 mins 

Elementary 3A    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

12:58 Natalie Lobanova FLASH HARRY CUR 1 

5 mins judge/s change  
   

JUDGES: Liz Duncan and Jody Cavuoto 

Arena Equestrian Prix St-Georges    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

13:11 Cheryl Hatswell PONDEROSA STUD LUCIOUS Open 985 

13:21 Catherine Skinner CHIRON MACCHIATO Open 74 

13:31 Ruby Allen SYNERGY Youth 2083 

13:41 Lorraine Wohling FOREVER ROYAL Open 108 

13:51 Ruth Schneeberger ROXLEIGH FIDELIO Open 166 

14:01 Charlotte Rischbieth FAIRBANKS PICASSO Open 1351 

14:11 Anne Smith SHADOWS TOLLINSKI Open 2086 

Break - 10 mins 

Inter-A    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

14:31 Karen Horsell  GUIZO DA FERRARIA Open 1968 
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Break - 10 mins 
   

Inter-1    

Time Rider Horse Category No. 

14:51 Cheryl Hatswell PONDEROSA STUD LUCIOUS Open 985 

15:01 Catherine Skinner CHIRON MACCHIATO Open 74 

15:11 Lorraine Wohling FOREVER ROYAL Open 108 

15:21 Ruth Schneeberger ROXLEIGH FIDELIO Open 166 

FINISH 
    

 

INFORMATION FOR RIDERS, SPECTATORS & OFFICIALS 

Map below for reference 

WARM UP ARENA 

Rule F.10.2 Etiquette for the warm-up arena 

As there are many horses warming up in a restricted area it is important that all riders have knowledge of 

the etiquette required in group riding. This ensures safe riding and achieves harmony in busy areas. 

• safety is paramount, and a collision should be always avoided 

• before entering the warm-up area make sure the gateway and immediate track are clear  

• riders should pass left shoulder to left shoulder when on the outside track  

• when not on the outside track, e.g., on a diagonal line, riders should give way to horses on their left  

• the more progressive gait has priority on the track (e.g., horses trotting should give way to horses 

cantering)  

• a halt should not be on the track  

• walking should not be on the track and does not have right of way  

• trot has priority over walk 

• canter has priority over trot 

• lateral work has priority over all paces  

• when circling, anticipate your return to the track so that you do not stop the flow of other riders 

• mounting, dismounting and gear adjustment should be done off the track 

• consideration should be given to behaviour of other horses in the arena that may upset your horse 

• it may be necessary to leave the area if your horse is upsetting others 

• if a horse is upsetting the majority, an official should be sought with a view to requesting that horse’s 

removal for safety’s sake  

• be aware of stallions wearing green stallion disc 

GEAR CHECK 

• Gear check is at the entry of Arena 2 – please allow enough time to walk up to Arena 3 for your test  

COMPETITION ARENA ENTRY 

• Please be aware that at our show on November 21st we will be following rule 3.7 for arena entry. 

• When presenting to the judge before a test, riders do not have to stop and report to the judge but must 

make sure the judge has clearly seen their Horse Identification Number 
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• As it is not practical to ride around the outside of the arenas prior to entering, the rider is permitted to 

enter the arena as soon as the previous rider has exited and before the bell is sounded. After the bell has 

sounded the new rider starts the test from within the arena. 

• If you are unsure, please refer to the Dressage Rules on equestrian.org.au 

WARM UP ARENA EXIT 

• Horses will exit the large Arena 2 at the exit gate (see map below). There is no horse or pedestrian entry 

or exit on the roadway at the southern end of the Indoor arena at any time, to prevent distractions to 

competing horses in the indoor. 

Please check with one of our stewards on the day, who are there to help you       

GENERAL  

• Spectators must stay 10 metres away from all arena boundaries, including the indoor.  

• Lunging – NO lunging in any arena is permitted. Please use the Round Yard behind the Indoor Arena for 

this purpose or the grassed warmup areas. 

• Dogs – NO dogs permitted on the property 

• Clean Up – All manure and hay must be picked up in the Indoor / Outdoor arenas as well as in the float 

parking area and placed in the trailer and wheelbarrows provided. A cleaning cost will be charged to 

DCSA if this is not undertaken. Your cooperation with this matter will be greatly appreciated and ensure 

that we can continue to use these wonderful facilities. 

• Hose – You are more than welcome to use the hose to RINSE your horse but please do not wash your 

horse here – please do that at home 

• Children - May only be left in charge of horses where adult supervision and assistance is immediately on 

hand. 

• Smoking – Cromwell Park is a smoke free zone.  

 

***Please take special care pulling out of Cromwell Park if you are turning right – oncoming traffic may 

not expect slow moving floats. 

 If in doubt turn left and travel a just few minutes towards Hahndorf, then go around the roundabout 

and travel safely home – we look forward to seeing everyone!! 

 



 
DCSA Horseland Adelaide November Show 

 

 


